MUNICIPALITY OF ARRAN-ELDERSLIE
Council Meeting
AGENDA

Monday, June 26, 2023, 9:00 a.m.
Council Chambers
1925 Bruce Road 10, Chesley, ON

10.

11.

12.

Pages

Call to Order

Mayor's Announcements (If Required)

Adoption of Agenda

Disclosures of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof

Unfinished Business

Minutes of Previous Meetings

6.1 June 12, 2023 Council Minutes 1
Business Arising from the Minutes

Minutes of Sub-Committee Meetings

Public Meeting(s)

9.1 Zoning By-law Amendment - Abraflex (2004) Ltd. -Z-2021-101 and Local 12
Official Plan Amendment - L-2022-014

Delegations
Presentations
Correspondence

12.1 Requiring Action



13.

14.

12.2

For Information
12.2.1 AMO Policy Update - Strong Mayor Powers Expanded
12.2.2  AMO Watchfile - June 15, 2023
12.2.3  AMO Watchfile - June 22, 2023

12.2.4  Grey Sauble Conservation Foundation - Memorial Forest
Ceremony

12.2.5  Clean Energy Frontier Newsletter

12.2.6  AMCTO Municipal Minute - June 21, 2023

Staff Reports

13.1

13.2

13.3

13.4

13.5

13.6

13.7

CAO/Clerks

Finance

Public Works
13.3.1 SRW.23.13 Award Winter Sand Tender
13.3.2 SRWS.23.04 Riverside Overflow Event

Building/Bylaw

Facilities, Parks and Recreation

Emergency Services

Economic Development and Planning

Notice of Motion

85

87

90

93

94

97

103

105



	Agenda

