

## MUNICIPALITY OF ARRAN-ELDERSLIE Council Meeting AGENDA

Monday, June 26, 2023, 9:00 a.m. Council Chambers 1925 Bruce Road 10, Chesley, ON

			rayes			
1.	Call to Order					
2.	Mayor's Announcements (If Required)					
3.	Adoption of Agenda					
4.	Disclosures of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof					
5.	Unfinished Business					
6.	Minutes of Previous Meetings					
	6.1	June 12, 2023 Council Minutes	1			
7.	Business Arising from the Minutes					
8.	Minutes of Sub-Committee Meetings					
9.	Public Meeting(s)					
	9.1	Zoning By-law Amendment - Abraflex (2004) LtdZ-2021-101 and Local Official Plan Amendment - L-2022-014	12			
10.	Delegations					
11.	Presentations					
12.	Correspondence					
	12.1	Requiring Action				

				2		
	12.2	For Information				
		12.2.1	AMO Policy Update - Strong Mayor Powers Expanded	85		
		12.2.2	AMO Watchfile - June 15, 2023	87		
		12.2.3	AMO Watchfile - June 22, 2023	90		
		12.2.4	Grey Sauble Conservation Foundation - Memorial Forest Ceremony	93		
		12.2.5	Clean Energy Frontier Newsletter	94		
		12.2.6	AMCTO Municipal Minute - June 21, 2023	97		
13.	Staff Reports					
	13.1	CAO/Clerks				
	13.2	Finance				
	13.3	Public \	Works			
		13.3.1	SRW.23.13 Award Winter Sand Tender	103		
		13.3.2	SRWS.23.04 Riverside Overflow Event	105		
	13.4	Building/Bylaw				
	13.5	Facilities, Parks and Recreation				
	13.6	Emergency Services				

**Economic Development and Planning** 

13.7

Notice of Motion

14.